IN—Y) X
PARTS LIST

LSWN-8BL-2
LSWN-8BL/TA-2

sl

SEIKO SEWING MACHINE CO., LTD.




BR

CONTENTS

Page
@#ﬁ‘ %*ﬁ ........................................ 1,2
FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)
J-_—_*E ........................................ 3,4
ARM TOP COVER
FKFE, FHH, T —1)— seeessesesscaiicaiisssatsiintnarannas 56
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY
HZEE BEZE 00 cerreeesiiiiiiiiiisii s 7.8
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
FHELES GEEOYR crrreraiiiiiiiiiiiis s s s 9,10
NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
KB HZERRIE R crrrerrrrr it r e 1. 12
KNEE LIFTER LIFTING LEVER, PRESSER BAR SPRING
T, TRILRT——_ 3EUHL cevecrenriianaatiaaassnssnsanns 13, 14
HOOK DRIVING SHAFT, SAFETY CLUTCH PULLEY, FEED DRIVING ECCENTRIC
£tHx. %L)if-\ﬁb)iﬁ] ........................................ 15, 16
THROAT PLATE, FEED BAR, FEED DRIVING ROCK SHAFT
INYBLIN— FEYHETHERE  ceercrneenrianaraneans P i i B R § 17.18
FEED REVERSE LEVER, FEED REGULATING MECHANISM
f_)\iié}‘ b\i ........................................ 19, 20
HOOK SADDLE, HOOK
%ﬁ%*}i ........................................ 21, 22
TENSION BRACKET
,f'g,-’% ........................................ 23, 24
LUBRICATION
%%g ........................................ 25, 26

BOBBIN WINDER

{#E&'{ ........................................ 27, 28
ACCESSORIES 1

{TI-EEII:EI?— ........................................ 29, 30
ACCESSORIES 2




iR

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

g




Hik. Fik

FACE PLATE, ARM COVER (REAR)

HaEs || an

| _J] .

No | PARTS No % $ ary i DESCRIPTION
1140102 *[*] 1 [ @ik FACE PLATE
2 | 15037 *[ % 1 | @i/ FACE PLATE SPRING
3 | 15039 x[*| 2 | @i/ RiEHAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
4 115036 x| 1 | EIRIER HINGE
5 | 15039 | x| 3 | ERIEFLEHAL SCREW 1/8X44 L=3.5
6 | 15039 *[*x| 3 | EfRLEHRAL SCREW 1/8X44 1=3.5
7 140106 ¥ x 1 | TR (EARED ARM COVER (REAR) (SMALL)
8 | 8040 | x| 4 | TR (ERED tkHRL SCREW  9/64X40 [=8.0
9 | 40105 kx| 1 | B (T—UA4D ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE)
10 | 15037 x| x| 1 | &R (T—UAD A= ARM COVER (REAR) (LARGE) SPRING
11 { 15039 |k 2 | Bk (=YD "FitHHl SCREW  1/8X44 1=3.5
12 | 15036 k| 1| Bt (T—UAD %E HINGE
13 | 15039 x| 3 | ZiR (F—YUHD) HFLEOHRL SCREW 1/8X44 L[=3.5
14 | 15039 ¥(*| 3 | T (F—U]) kHRL SCREW 1/8X44 |=3.5
15 | 40104 ¥[*| 1 | EfRS— b FY GASKET
16 | 30066 ¥ % 11 [ EfgibshiaC SCREW  M5X0.8 L=12
17 [ 40100-02 | % | *| 1 | KiR(EHiAHFLLCLE P/B SPRING REGULATING SCREW BRACKET
18 | 18065 %% 2 | EHIESHRL SCREW  M5X0.8 1=14
19 | 90625 *[x| 2 | THiEHR CESE WASHER
20 | 25600 x| 1 |/IMBLXE KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING LEVER BRACKET
21 | 18065 x|k 2 |INBLXHIEDHRL SCREW  M5X0.8 L=14
22 190625 ¥[x 2 [NhSEHiEHRCES WASHER
23 | 11004 ¥[x 1 [hEAEEEY OIL REGULATOR
24 | 15086 k[ 1 | HFREERAT OIL CONTROL SPRING
25 | 10597 x| ¥| 1 [ASAESE YiIEHRL SCREW  1/8X40 L=3.3
26 | 8040 [ | AR/ AR EHR L SCREW  9/64X40 [=8.0
27 1 11142 Kk 1 | HERERAREDRA LT v v— | WASHER
28 |1 40118 x|k 2 | T—LIdLIE  (£20) RUBBER
29 | 40118 *| % 2 | T—LILE  (£20) RUBBER
30 | 30046 ¥ x| 1 | 7—AHLEDHRLC EARTH WIRE SCREW M4X0.7 L=4
31 | 40266 ¥k 1 | F—LEH/N— ARM SIDE COVER (REAR)
32 | 37509 k[x 2 [ F—LEHNN\—1EHRL SCREW M5X0.8 L=6.0




£t

ARM TOP COVER




£
ARM TOP COVER

|

HRES ||| AR
No | PARTS No |5 g aTY 8% DESCRIPTION
T 140103 [*|[*] T | £ ARN TOP COVER
2 [11007  |*|*| 1 |mBE0TsR 0IL LEVEL INDICATOR
3 | 15058 |%|#*| 1 | @&mEsmas 0IL REGULATING STUD
4 115059  |*|x| 1 |&mEEmR Ty LY 0IL REGULATING STUD SPRING
5 [15057  |*|*| 1 |4 S 1 L 0IL REGULATING DIAL
6 [ 15061 |*|%| 1 |&mEme PIN
7 | 8009 k| 1 | $4EEN S A Y ILIEHR L SCREW  15/64X28 L=1.5
8 | 11006 |#|%| 1 | i ARM TOP COVER THREAD GUIDE
9 [13076-02[*|*| 1 | L@+ b NUT
10 | 40118 |*|%| 1 | EdRTLie  (®20) RUBBER CAP
11140119 |%|%| 4 | ETLie (o) RUBBER CAP
12140123 | *|*| 1 |E@H— THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER
1327178 |x|x| 1 | EEAS—1EHRLC SCREW  MAX0.7  L=10.0
14 (31208 |x|*| 1 |EEAA—LEHRCES SPRING WASHER
15110682 |%|*| 1 |EHETF ) THREAD GUIDE (UPPER)
16 119510 | *|*| 1 |@E&HETF(E) kéHHal SCREW  9/64X40  L=6.5
17 [ 10750-a |*|*| 1 | @&+ (F THREAD GUIDE (LOWER)
18 | 10760 ¥[*| 1 [EHRBT(F) Zzibb FELT
19119510 |*|*| 1 | @REF(F) LHhl SCREW  9/64X40  1=6.5
20| 15038 | *|%| 1 | LiR= Ll RUBBER CAP
o1 (40118  |*|x| 1 | EdRTLie  (B20) RUBBER CAP




xFE, b, T—1—
THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

39

e

RN

IR

\\\\‘\\\\\\\\\\




X, L@, T—1U—

THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER, ARM SHAFT, MACHINE PULLEY

|

BEES |95 AN
No | PARTS No % % QTyY e DESCRIPTION
1 | 25601 [ x| T | Lo ARM SHAFT
2 111042 x| 1| EEES OIL WICK
3 | 19504 (x| 1 | EEpHSESHRLC OIL STOP SCREW 5/16X28 L=6.0
110814 |x|¥| 1 |95 5E—vay ha GRANK NOT [ON CAM
5 | 19415 k(x| 1 |{LERDHBL POSITION SCREW 1/4%28 L=20.0
6 | 19416 ¥ x| 1 [1EHRLC SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=14.0
7 [ 19417 ||| 1 |##EIS Vo kot () |SET SCREW (LONG)  1/4X28  L=6.5
8 | 19418 ® % 1 |#ESS I iESH4 L (58) |SET SCREW (SHORT) 1/4X28 L=4.5
9 |34105C |*|-| 1 |XFE () THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER GOMP.
9 | 15012C | -|=*| 1 | XF () THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMP.
1034105 |*|-| 1 |xm THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
10 | 15012 -|*| 1 | X¥ THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER
11 | 15026 ¥[x| 1 | X E THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER DRIVING STUD
12 | 15013 x[x| 1 | XKFEY THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER HINGE STUD
13 [ 10528 ¥+ 1 |#EOIFVY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK
14 1 10523 x[x| 1 |#HEEIZIEY NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING LINK STUD
15110728 x| 1 | RFFEEHS OIL WICK
16 | 11042 x| 1| RFFE VS OIL WICK
17 | 10726 x| 1 [ 8HEIZ T EVRK OIL WICK
18 | 15038 *[ x| 1 | dId L RUBBER OIL STOPPER
19 | 25179 ¥[*| 1 | XKEE LEHRL SET SCREW 17/64X%32 [=9.0
20 | 18006 x|k 1 | L#EA %)L (F]) ARM SHAFT BUSHING (FRONT)
21 [ 10725 *[x| 2 | E#A AL () ZxILb OIL FELT
22 | 10563 *[x| 1 | E#AZIL (F]) Tyv— WASHER
23 | 19417 ¥[*| 1 | E#A %L (BT EHRL SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=6.5
24 1 10551 kx| 1 | KBRS THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER OIL GUARD
25 | 3052 * k| 1 | RFERZMTEOHRL SCREW 9/64X40 L=4.5
26 | 19427 ¥ [- 1 | FWRALETAHL LIFTING EGCENTRIC (ECC. 4.0)
26 | 17100 -l* 1 | FRALETHL LIFTING ECCENTRIC (ECC. 5.0)
27 | 19508 x[-1 2 PR ETHLLEDRC SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=b.5
27 | 10566 —|*| 2 | A LETHLIEDHRL SET SCREW 1/4X32 1=5.5
28 | 10772C [*]|*| 1 | L&EEo v F (#) LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COMP.
29 [ 10772 ¥[x] 1 | L@EEOy R LIFTING ECCENTRIG CONNECTION
30 | 10773 [ 1 | Ei#EfEO Y F=— FJLAF7 1) > 4 NEEDLE BEARING
3111879 ¥kl 1 [PHZLETHLDS— LIFTING ECCENTRIC COLLAR
32 | 10573 ¥[*| 2 | ETHLDS—1kH4 L |SET SCREW 1/32X32 L=11.0
33 | 25192 *lxkl 1 | N T—Y ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT PULLEY
34 | 10574 ¥ 2 | N)LbTF—=1)yy BELT PULLEY SPRING FLANGE
35 | 17019-A ||| 1 | N +TF—UikdHhl SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5
36 | 25619 ¥ 1 | R FT—=UErRE POSITION SCREW 1/4X40
37 [ 17019-A | *|*| 1 [N +bT—Uikbhal SET SCREW 1/4X40 L=7.5
38 | 10621 ¥[%| 1 [ #4329 N)Lb ARM SHAFT CONNECTING BELT
39 | 40130 *[%| | | REEHS— BOBBIN WINDER GOLLAR
40 [27171 ||| 2 |%EEHS—orhl SET SCREMN
41 | 10567 x[%| 1 | EER7 125 ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING
42 | 40133 x| 1 | LBARTFT YL THhS5— ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER SLEEVE
43 | 23637 k¥|x| 2 | E#RFT YT hS5—1kHAa L [SET SCREW 1/4X28 L=7.5
44 1 10568 k(x| 1 | EBAST YT S (74 L) |BALL BEARING RETAINING RING
45 | 40134 *|%| 1 | LMWR7YLTr—X ARM SHAFT BALL BEARING ADAPTER
46 25170 ||| 1 | E®RPUSTS—Ziksdall |SET SCREW  17/64X32  L=20.0
47 1 15162-A [*|*x| 1 | F—1) MACHINE PULLEY
48 | 10576 kx| 1 | F—U Bkl POSITION SCREW 15/64X28 L=21.0
49 1 10579 k(x| 1 | T—=UiksHhl SET SCREW 15/64X28 L=20.0
50 [ 19505 k(x| 1 | T—UHFHRC MACHINE PULLEY ADJUSTING SCREW 11/32X28 L=11.0







WAE PRAE
PRESSER BAR, VIBRATING PRESSER BAR

1
HaBES | S| B
>
No | PARTS No % B| o1y e DESCRIPTION
T | 18477 ¥ x| 1 | HAE PRESSER BAR
2 [ 10539-A | *|*| 1 |[#z#EA4)L (F) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (LOWER)
3 | 25163 x| 1 |HREA2IL (F) koHBL SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=11.0
4 110538 ¥ x| 1 | BIEAZIL (L) PRESSER BAR BUSHING (UPPER)
5 125163 x[x| 1 [#EEAR)L (L) EHRE SET SCREW 17/64X32  L=11.0
6 | 25208 *[x| 1 | HIEER PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE BRACKET
7 | 25209 x| x| 1 | BAEERNLORLE SET SCREW  9/64X40
8 | 10543 x| 1 | ERNE PRESSER BAR POSITION GUIDE
9 | 25163 ¥[x| 1 | ERELDRL SET SCREW  17/64X32 L=11.0
10 | 18479 kx| 1 | Bzl E PRESSER BAR LIFTING BRACKET
11119518 [+ 1 | BAFEREHEHRL PINCH SCREW 11/64%40 L1=14.0
12 | 10546-A | *|*| 1 |HZEEETIR TENSION RELEASE SLIDE
13| 10547 ¥ x| 1 | HAEEETTRIER TENSION RELEASE SLIDE SPRING
14 | 13360 ¥k 1 | HAEEE) YT PRESSER BAR SPRING BRACKET
15 | 13365 ¥ 1 | BBz 5800 PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7  L=9.0
16 | 40407 *|x| 1 [z EFLA— PRESSER BAR LIFTER
17 | 25164 ¥ 1 | BRI EFLA—FE R HiNGE SCREW  11/64X40
18 [ 10796-S |*|-| 1 |[##®z (ZEHD) LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
18 | 15154-E | -[*| 1 |#mz LIFTING PRESSER FOOT
19 | 18484 *xl 1 | #Z1EHHRL SCREW  9/64X40 L[=10.0
20 | 10677 | x[ 1 |z EHR LTy v— WASHER
21 | 19470 kx| 1 | T4 H—H—F FINGER GUARD
22 | 10558C |[*|*| 1 | < DFEtv F LIFTING BELL CRANK COMP.
23 | 10558 x|x| 1 | <oF LIFTING BELL CRANK
24 | 10557 ¥ k| 1 [ < DFHEE (K) LIFTING BELL CRANK LINK
25 | 10556 ¥k 1 | <DFHEEE () VIBRATING PRESSER BAR CONNECTING LINK
26 | 15118 ¥[*| 1 [{RhitAE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR SLIDE BLOCK
27 | 18480 | 1 | <DFLHRL LIFTING BELL CRANK SCREW  11/64X40 L=8.0
28 | 10548-A [*|x| 1 [MziEE=EnitoHiR P/B, LIFTING BRACKET GUIDE BLOCK
29 | 15111 ¥ x| 1 | BagfazEiRhtoRE POSITIONING PIN
30 | 19408 x| 1 | BAERZRALESIRIESHR L SCREW  1/4X28  L=11.5
31 | 34713 *[ x| 1 | dhiBziE VIBRATING PRESSER BAR
32 | 10554 ¥[*| 1 | hEIEITY LY VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION SPRING
33 [ 10553-A |[*]%| 1 |chifz4ER 1) oot VIBRATING PRESSER BAR EXTENSION
34 | 15060 | 1 | hBZIHERLAL SCREW  5/16X24  L=16.0
35 | 19411C [*|-| 1 |hi®z (#) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
35 | 15155-EC |- [*| 1 |eh$®z (40) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT COMP.
36 | 19411-8 |*|-| 1 | ¥z (ZEI) VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
36 | 15155-E |~ |*| 1 | chifz VIBRATING PRESSER FOOT
37 | 17104 ¥[=| 1 |z EHAL PINCH SCREW  11/64X40 [=6.0
37 | 10662 1| 1 | iRz EHRC PINCH SCREW 5/32%40 |=6.5
38 | 19425 || 1 | HEE LIFTING ROCK SHAFT
39 | 10514 x| 2 [HEEAA L LIFTING ROCK SHAFT BUSHING
40 | 16709 ¥ x| 1 [HEE#@E R SCREW  1/4X28
41 110728 k| x| 1 |84 s 0IL WICK
42 | 19516 | x| 1 |E#@E R LFy b NUT  1/4X%28
43 | 40107 ¥[x| 1 | LT EEEEF LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTING CRANK
44 119420 ¥ x| 1 | ETEBEZEHORL PINCH SCREW  1/4X28  L=16.0
45 1 10775 ¥ x| 1 | EEfEoy FERR L HINGE SCREW  7/32X32
46 | 35118 |k 1 | EEfEOy FEBR LT v v— WASHER
47 | 10774 kx| 1 | LEHEOy K4 T LIFTING ECCENTRIC CONNECTION COLLAR
48 | 17114 kx| 1 | EE#EO Yy FEBERLEF v + NUT  7/32%32
49 | 37215 kx| 1 | E@EfE0y FERRLULES WASHER




NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

HELa, &GOy

36

33

\

O

N




itiELe. EFOY K

NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME, ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION

|
HRES||=(a%
] .
No | PARTS No % $ aTyY e DESCRIPTION
T 1157T70-A [+[*] T [&tELE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME
2 111875 x| 1 |#HEXEE Y HINGE STUD
3125179 x| 1 |#ELEE EHBL SET SCREW 17/64X32 =9.0
4 (15117 x| 1 | SHELERNLER SLIDE BLOCK PLATE
5 (8100 * x| 2 | #HELERALERIESRL SCREW  9/64X40 L=6.5
6 | 15031 x[ x| 1 | #ELERE OIL WICK
T | 34037 *[x| 1 | A45—IL NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME POSITION BRACKET
8 | 15007 ¥(x| 2 | Ar—ILikHal SCREW 9/64X40 L=10.0
9 10728 ¥[x 1 | #HELEE RS OIL WICK
10 | 16703 *| x| 1 | 84 NEEDLE BAR
11119426 x| x| 1 | $HiElRE NEEDLE BAR CONNECTING STUD
12 | 13365 *[ x| 1 | #HEREEHOHLC PINCH SCREW  M4X0.7 [=9.0
13 [ 10726 *| k| 1 | #HiEfRREHE OIL WICK
14 115089 * x| 1 | SHERET NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE
15 | B140553 |*|*| 1 |&#tik&H4al NEEDLE SET SCREW 1/8X40 L=4.5
16 | NO122 *—| 1 | & DPX17 #22 NEEDLE DPX17 #22
16 | NO124 —[*| 1 | & DPX17 #24 NEEDLE DPX17 #24
17 | 10578 || 1 | EEYE NEEDLE BAR ROCK FRAME ROCK SHAFT
18 | 11876C |*x|*| 1 | EXYEAE () SLIDE BLOCK COMP.
19 | 11877 *|x| 1 | EEYERE SLIDE BLOCK
20 1 11876 * x| 1 | EXYEE RL SLIDE BLOCK STUD
21 | 10581 ¥ x| 1 | EXEYEE R LEHRLE SCREW 1/32X32 L=7.0
22 | 34021 x| x| 1 |EEOYE ROCK SHAFT CRANK CONNECTION
23 | 34022 || 2 |EHEOy FHREERC ADJUSTING SCREW 9/64X40
24 [ 10728 || 1 | EHEOY FRS 0IL WICK
25 | 25602 k| 1 | EEE ROCK SHAFT CRANK
26 | 25603 k(x| 1 [EEHORL PINCH SCREW 1/4X24
27 | 34023 x[x| 1 |EHEOvE I BERl HINGE SCREW 9/32X28
28 | 8105 *(*| 1 [#EFOv bk N BERCHy NUT 9/32X28
29 | 15019 k(x| 1 | =EUFERELE FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK
30 | 10754 ¥[¥| 1 | ZUEREZLIFHORL PINCH - SCREW 6. 75X24 L=16.0
31 | 34024 *l x| 1 |@fFov F K ERC HINGE SCREW 5/16X28
32 | 34026 x| 1 | ZYFAGH/NA T FEED ROCK SHAFT CRANK PIPE
33 | 34025 ¥ x| 1 [E#EFEO0w K K EBRLhin- WASHER
34 | 50155 [+ 1 |EfFOvEF K Bl NUT
35 110778 ®| k| 1 | OIL WICK
36 | 10779 x| 1 | BSHRAEIE GLIP

__10...




